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CHAPTER 262.

AN ACT AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NICOLLET
COUNTY, TO REIMBURSE THE COUNTY TREASURER IN CERTAIN
CASES.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Whenever the county commissioners of Nicollet county,
in the state of Minnesota, shall have directed and authorized the
county treasurer of said county, to visit certain towns in said county,
for the purpose of collecting taxes, the said board of commissioners
are hereby authorized to allow said treasurer such reasonable com-
pensation, for his extra expenses and clerk hire as they shall deem
j(lis)t, not to exceed the sum of two hundred dollars ($200), in any one

vear.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved March 1, 1883.

CHAPTER 263.

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE AND EMPOWER THE ANCIENT ORDER OF
HIBERNIANS, OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, TO BECOME
INCORPORATED.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesotar

SecrioN 1. That any state board now, or hereafter organized or
existing in this state, under the anthority of {he national officers and
national directory of the Ancient Order of Hibernians, of the United
States of America, or any division of said Order in this state, now or
hereafter organized or existing under authority of said national offi-
cers and directory, or under authority of said state hoard of said Order,
may become incorporated in the manner following, to-wit:

Sec. 2. Such state board or each such division of said Order shall
cause to be prepared, a certificate which shall contain:

First—The charter name of such board or of such division and the
number thereof.

Second—The time when, and the authority under which said board
or said division was organized.



